

Sheriff Eric Flowers Indian River County Sheriff's Office

ARREST AFFIDAVITS THAT HAVE A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER WILL BE REDACTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING STATE STATUES:

- SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBERS 119.071 (5) (a) FS
- MARSY'S LAW-FLORIDA CONSTITUTION ARTICLE 1, SECTION 16(B)(5)

SOME ARREST AFFIDAVITS WILL REQUIRE ADDITIONAL REDACTIONS AND THOSE AFFIDAVITS WILL BE MARKED ACCORDINGLY.

	INDIAN RIVER COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE						Case Report # 2025-00036556 Booking # 2 S - //46								
Щ		ARREST 4055 4	AFFIDAVIT 1st Ave	(6	2		-	Affidavit c Civil Citation				Arrest Affidavil Complaint Affid	avit		
ADMINISTRATIVE	AFE OF	Vero Beach,	Florida 329	960		Cou	rt Case #			OBTS	# 310	01150	20	5	
STR	terre anterior anterior anterior anterior		Misdemeano		Ordinance		Victim	Domestic \	Violence		apons / S				
INI	as many as apply	Traffic Felony	Traffic Misde	meanor [1 Other	Loca	ition of Offe	0050							
ADA	9330 19TH 364 VERO BEACH					93	9330 19TH LANE VERO BEACH FL 32968-								
-	Date of Arrest	Time of Arrest		Offense	Fingerprin						gerprinted	By		11	
にはない	04/08/2025 Name	23:51	04	/09/2025	□ Iden								nA	12	
a	Adult - DOLBE	RRY, MICHA	AEL BRIA	N				Alias						/	
Defendant Adult / Juvenile	Race		S	ex Heij		t	Eye Co		Hair (Emai	Address			
Juv	White Scars, Marks, Tattoos		N	lale 5	7 "		B	RO	BF	RO ol Child Attends					
lult /										or office Accorde	,				
it Ad	Local Address (street, A									Phone			1000-1	teran	
ndan	2310 GRIFFON Permanent Address or I			2966						(201)466-	0450	Parent Co		DN	
efer										FIIONE					
	Driver's License Numbe		Social Secur	ity Number	DOB		Place Of E		-			Occupation			
	D615779269000	Collection of social	security numb	per from an a				IEW JERSEY		vith other law e	Y				
-	Co-Defendant Name (Las			Race	Sex		Date of Bi			Arrested	- Fe		emeanor		
Co Def				Deres			D . (D)			At Large	U Ju				
E M	Co-Defendant Name (Las	t, First, Middle)		Race	Sex		Date of Bi	th or Age		Arrested	🗆 Fe		emeanor		
100															
3	Charge Description TRESPASS				Counts		⊠ F.S. □ Ord.	Statute 810.0	e/Ordinance #	ŧ					
CHARGE	Citation #							Bond Amount 500				Case #	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	🛛 PC 🛛 Capias/W	arrant 🗆 BW	Juv PU	Citation	n 🗖 Dorr	nestic '	estic Viol Inj. 🛛 Writ Att. 🛛 🖾 Misdemeanor 🔲 Felony								
100															
GE	Charge Description RESIST OFFICEF		ICE					Counts 1		⊠ F.S. ⊡ Ord.					
HARGE	Citation #			Mar Angelow and				Bond Amount		Court Case #					
Ċ	XIPC Capias/W	arrant 🗖 BW	🗖 Juv PU	Citation		antin 1	Galla:	500			L				
					n 🗆 Dom	lesuc	vioi inj.	UWrit Att.		🛛 Misdemea	anor	G Felony			
JCC NOT OFFERED	Reasoning							2		a.					
DT O	Comments														
C NC															
JC															
	Adults Only	old for First Appeara	nce Do Not Bo	ond Out. Rea	son:							an a			
	1														
TIM	The preceding is true to			0	cribed before me,	the und		AINO	Receiving Deput	ty (Print)					
TRA	Officer's / Complainant's		uthority ignatur	125		<u> </u>		۲ ۵	Received Date /	Time					
SINI	ID NK (Did	MD A	O233				Type Name		5		ISN	54/09/	250	1335	
ADMINISTRATIVE	6283	<u>.</u>					Law Enford	cement Officer in I	Perforn	nance	SNING	Receiving Dept	ty (Signa	túre)	
	Name (Printed)						rsonally Kr	iown		Produced	BOOKING USE	Employee ID #			
		A610 Victim's N			RIDA; BES						1.1	213	6		
	Marsy's Law Inform	ation			ided to the vio	ctim _	N	Victim wo	uld like	e to have thei	r informa	tion protected	N		

Arrest Report 2025-00036556-01_57_20 Page 1 OF 3

Arrest Affidavit Report

O

INDIAN RIVER COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE ARREST AFFIDAVIT 4055 41st Ave Vero Beach, Florida 32960

Case Report # 2025-00036556

NARRATIVE

On Tuesday, April 08, 2025, at 2351 hours, I responded to the Sure Stay Promise hotel, 9330 19th Lane, Vero Beach, Florida, in reference to a disturbance. Communications advised two males were reportedly in a physical altercation in room 364 of the hotel, and one of the males had thrown the belongings of the other outside of the room.

Deputy Quint, K9 Deputy Mangel, Deputy Givens, and I arrived at the aforementioned location, whereas we met with the complainant, Scott Adelman, who informed us that him and his friend of a few days, Michael Dolberry, got into an altercation. Through the investigation into the disturbance, it was determined that no crime had occurred and no evidence of a crime existed beyond a verbal altercation. The property agent, Shannelle Pearson, informed me that the manager wanted both parties to be removed from the property, and trespassed due to them disturbing the guest. Pearson stated multiple guests had complained to management regarding the incident.

A Trespass Warning was completed and issued to both Michael and Scott, signed by Pearson as the property agent in place of the Manager.

Scott willingly vacated the property without incident; however, Michael refused to comply with commands stating," I'm drunk, suffer with **sector** and you are just going to arrest me as soon as I get into my car." Michael was advised not to get into his vehicle as he was clearly intoxicated, and also has a suspended driver's license which prevents him from driving.

It should be noted that as I interacted with Michael, I observed the following signs of impairment: Glossy, Watery eyes, slurred speech, and emotional instability.

It should be noted that Michael began to collect his belongings; however, as he was walking towards the elevator, he stated," I'm not leaving you are just gonna have to take me to jail." Michael was provided numerous opportunities to comply with our request, and I reiterated that his failure to vacate the property after warning would result in him being arrested for trespassing after warning. Michael again stated, "take me to jail I'm not leaving, at least I will get three hot meals and a place to sleep."

It should be noted that Michael on multiple occasions walked down to the main lobby of the hotel to continue to yell at Scott who was vacating the property as instructed. Michael continued to pick at his arms, causing him to bleed throughout the hotel, while stating that

Deputy Mangel and I placed Michael into custody and began transporting him to my agency issued patrol car. Once we arrived at my patrol car with Michael, he continuously refused to get into the patrol car, resulting in Deputy Quint, K9 Deputy Mangel, Deputy Givens, and myself having to force him inside of the vehicle. As we were getting Michael into the vehicle, on multiple occasions he attempted to kick and spit on Deputy Givens in an attempt to prevent us from closing the door of the patrol vehicle; however, no contact was ever made by kicking or spitting. Michael was eventually secured into my patrol vehicle on his side to keep from restricting his airway, and was transported to the Indian River County Jail for processing.

The preceding is true to the best of my knowledge or belief	
ARRESTING OFFICER / SIGNATURE	Sworn and Subscribed before me this 4 ay of FIPhi NOTARY/ ASA Image: Constraint of the second secon
Dentes	My comission expires LEO
Scott, Cody A610 mig WITH # 0283	Agency INDIAN RIVER COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Arrest Report 2025-00036556-01_57_20 Page 2 OF 3



INDIAN RIVER COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE ARREST AFFIDAVIT 4055 41st Ave Vero Beach, Florida 32960

Case Report # 2025-00036556

NARRATIVE (Continuation)

It should also be noted that all Deputies that interacted with Michael, were in our agency issued patrol uniforms, clearly marking us as Deputies for the Indian River County Sheriff's Office, and we were performing our lawful duties as such, and Michael was being placed into my marked agency issued patrol vehicle after being taken into custody.

Due to the facts and circumstances surrounding the incident, he actively resisted all commands and made every attempt to prevent us from placing him into my patrol car, and refused to vacate the property located at 9330 19th Lane, Vero Beach, Florida after warning; Michael is charged with the following:

Count 1: F.S.S. 843.02- Resist Officer Without Violence.

Count 2: F.S.S. 810.09- Trespass on Property After Warning.

The preceding is true to the best of my knowledge or belief	
ARRESTING OFFICER / SIGNATURE	Sworn and Subscribed before me this day of APLI
1. 0.11	My comission expires LEO
Scott, Cody A610 mg Att # (0283	Agency INDIAN RIVER COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

	RIVER	INDI	AN RIVER (COUNT	Y SHE	RIFF'S OF	FICE	Case Report # 2025-00036838 Booking # 25-/147						47				
			ARRES					12	 a contratat 				Juvenile	Arrest Affidavit				
IVE			4055 Vero Bead	41st A		60				e Civil Citation			-	e Complaint Affid				
ADMINISTRATIVE	Charge Type, check			2	lemeanor		Ordinance	_	Irt Case #	Domestic V	liolence		(S # 3)	CH J G Z	211			
IST	Charge Type, check Felony Misdemeanor Ordinance as many as apply Traffic Felony Traffic Misdemeanor Other																	
AIMO	Location of Arrest		I					Loca	Location of Offense									
AL	1250 OLD D								1250 OLD DIXIE HWY VERO BEACH FL 32960-									
	VERO BEACH, FL 32960 Date of Arrest Time of Arrest Date of Offense Fingerprint									LACH FL 32	.900-		ingerprinted	11				
	04/09/202	5	17:50)	04	09/2025	🗆 Id	entificati	tification Only AFIS Criminal									
	Name Adult - POE	нге	R TRAC			F				Alias								
nile	Race				Se	x Heigl		ght	Eye Co	lor	Hair C	Color	Ema	il Address				
Juve	White				F	ema 5 '	0 "	140	B	RO	BR		<u> </u>					
Defendant Adult / Juvenile	Scars, Marks, Tatto	05									Schoo	ol Child Atten	ds					
Adl	Local Address (stre	et, Apt	t. Number)						s		1	Phone		Veteran				
dant	2075 80TH					FL 3296	6			and the second secon				Parent Contacted				
fene	Permanent Address	sorPa	arent's Name o	r Juvenile	2						1	Phone						
D	Driver's License Nu	mber	/ State	Soci	ial Securi	y Number	DOB		Place Of B	Birth			Citizen	Occupation				
	P4608048174						07/02					lany_	Y	Unknown				
- 100	Co-Defendant Name			cial secu	rity numb	Race	Sex	vidual is t	Date of Bi	ntity and may be sh	hared v	Arreste			lemeanor			
Co Def		(0000)	(inst, wildule)									🗆 At Large		ivenile				
ບິ	Co-Defendant Name	(Last,	First, Middle)			Race	Sex		Date of Bi	rth or Age		Arreste			lemeanor			
開設														ivenile				
	Charge Descrip									Counts		🛛 F.S.	Statut	e/Ordinance	#			
	DUI 0.15 OR HIGHER OR W PERSON UNDER 18 IN VEHICI Citation # ムイタマンチ ビ							CLE		1 Bond Amount		Ord.		<mark>193.4[8507]</mark> Case #				
CHA	A 5	585	SXJE							\$1,000			Court	Case #				
	🛛 PC 🛛 Capia	s/War	rant 🗖 B	W C	Juv PU	Citation	DD	omestic	Viol Inj.	🗆 Writ Att.		🛛 Misdem	neanor	🗆 Felony				
	Charge Descrip	tion								Counts		□ F.S.	Statut	e/Ordinance ;	ŧ			
GE	_									oounto		Ord.	olului	Court Case #				
CHARG	Citation #									Bond Amount								
	PC Capia	s/War	rant 🔲 B	w 🗆	Juv PU	Citation	DD	omestic	c Viol Inj. 🛛 Writ Att. 🗌 Misdemeanor 🔹 Felony									
											I.							
ED	Reasoning																	
JCC NOT OFFERED																		
L OF	<u> </u>																	
LON	Comments																	
JCC																		
	Adults Only		d for Circl Arra						N AREA COLOR (AR						5. 			
			d for First Appe	earance L	JO NOT BO	ind Out. Reas	son:											
IVE	The preceding is tru	e to th	e best of my p	resent kr	nowledge	or belief.		Sworn	to and subs	cribed before me,	the und	dersigned	7	Receiving Depu	uty (Print)			
ADMINISTRATIVE	Officer's / Complain	ant's S	Signature	4	,			Authorit Signatu		day of the	<u>)</u> ,	20_22	ONLY	Received Date	/ Time			
ISIN	(AND we the								Type Nam	R	~		USE	41912	5 2218			
DMI	ID. No. / Dist.	0						Notary	Law Enfor	cement Officer in F	Perform	nance	DNG	Receiving Dep	uty (Signature)			
	5980 Name (Printed)								ial Duties ersonally Ki	nown		Produced	BOOKING	Employee ID #				
	Hatton, Mor	gan	A412					Λ					B	S	641			
	Marsy's Law Inf	orma	ition —			E OF FLO		11	N						1 N			
			Marsy'	s Law rig	ynts nave	e been provi	ued to the	victim	N	Victim wo	uid lik	e to have th	ierr informa	ation protected	1 <u> N </u>			

INDIAN RIVER COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE ARREST AFFIDAVIT 4055 41st Ave

Arrest Affidavit Report

Case Report # 2025-00036838



NARRATIVE and the second second second second second second second second second

Vero Beach, Florida 32960

On Wednesday, April 9th, 2025, at approximately 1755 hours, I responded to Christi's Fitness, 1250 Old Dixie Highway, Vero Beach, FL, in reference to a welfare check. (Statements are paraphrased)

While enroute, IRCSO Public Safety Dispatch stated it was regarding a female slumped over in her driver seat of a white Ford Explorer.

I arrived and began approaching the Explorer (FL-IU10RB), where I spoke to the female, identified as Tracie Poehler, sitting in the driver seat and in physical control of the car. I could immediately smell the odor of an alcoholic beverage coming from inside of the vehicle. I also noticed Tracie had bloodshot watery eyes and was very emotional. When she spoke to me, I continued to smell the odor of an alcoholic beverage coming from her breath as she spoke. when I initially began to speak with her, she uttered to me "I drink". I asked her if she meant she drinks alcohol, she said yes. When I was trying to obtain what was going on tonight, she continued to be emotional and it was hard to get proper answers from her. When asking her if she drank tonight, she said "something very simple". She told me it was alcohol when I asked her. When I asked her how much she drank, she said "like a little bit".

She was very slow motioned during my contact with her and had a slurred speech. She also had trouble asking simple questions.

When Corporal McKenzie arrived, I asked her to exit the vehicle so I could further my DUI investigation. She needed to be asked several times before she exited. I then asked her to walk over to Corporal McKenzie behind her car and she refused. At this point I placed her into custody.

I spoke to gym staff member, identified as Bryan Di Sabato, who told me they located unresponsive in her vehicle. Even though they banged on her window, she remained unresponsive for a while.

I transported her to the Indian River County Jail, where I could ask her to perform Standardized Field Sobriety Exercises (SFSEs) due to it being a more controlled environment. Upon arrival at the jail sallyport when I was gathering her property and securing my firearm, I could smell the odor of an alcoholic beverage there as well even thought there was a prisoner partition separating the two areas.

In the jail DUI room, I asked her to perform SFSEs and she refused. I told her if she did not participate then I had no choice but to base my next decision off what I already saw and she continued to refuse.

At the request of Deputy Rodriguez, she consented to lawful test of her breath for the purposes of determining its alcohol content. Her first sample was .359 and her second was .365.

Based on this information, I charged Tracie with violation of F.S. 316.193.4 Driving Under the Influence .15 or Higher.

·		
The preceding is true to the best of my knowledge or belief		0
ARRESTING OFFICER / SIGNATURE	Sworn and Subscribed before me	this day of Apr
(000 - 1	My comission expires	LEO
Hatton, Morgan A412	AgencyINDIAN RIVER C	OUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
-		

AGENCY CASE #: 25-0598



REPORT DATE: 04/09/2025

٦

	ARREST AFFIDAVIT																									
	CIRCUIT 19TH JUI	DICIAL		CUIT				EPORT			ICY	DEPA	ARTI	MENT										DATE 2025		
CASE INFORMATION	REPORTING AGENCY ORI # ARRESTIN FL0310200 FL03102						CY C	ORI #				BMITTING AG	SENC	CY ORI	#			OKING A		Y ORI	I #					
ORM	AGENCY CA 25-0598	SE #			AR	REST #	OR CO	URT C/	ASE	#		JUVENILE? TYPE OF ARREST NO ON-VIEW ARREST								2						
SE INF	OBTS # EVIDENCE CONFISCATED					TED							E	VIDENC	E CONF	ISCAT	ED D	ESCRIPT	ION							
S	1. FELONY 2. TRAFFIC FELONY				Ľ	3. MISDEMEANOR 4. TRAFFIC MISDEMEANOR 5. ORDINANCE 6. OTHER/CAPI								ER/CAPIA	s											
			AR	REST							1	BOO	KIN	G						1	JAIL					
	DATE 04/09/2	025		TIME 02:39	9 PM	1		DAT	ΓE				MIT	1E			DATE				TI	ЧE				
5	AT BUSINES NO	iS?		COMPAN	IY NA	ME					<u>.</u>											,				
ARREST	STREET # 600	1	PRE DI	RECTION		1 Sector Manager Fro	et name Port	POST DIRECTION STREET CATEG					EGOR	Y CODI	E	APT/UNI	Γ#									
	CITY SEBASTI	AN			STA FL	ATE	ZIP 32951	3	ľ	AT LA	TITUDE						AN	D LOI	VGITI	JDE						
5	AT BUSINES NO	S?		COMPAN	NY NA	ME																	a			
FFENSE	STREET # PRE DIRECTION STREET NAM 600 LAYPORT CITY STATE													POST	DIRECT	ION	STR DR	ET CATI	EGOR	Y CODI	E	APT/UNIT	ĩ#			
30	CITY STATE SEBASTIAN FL				ZIP 3295	8		AT LATIT	UDE						AND	LON	GITUDE									
	PERSON # COARRESTEE STATUS JUVENILE?				LE?	PARE	ENTS	5 CON	ITACTED	? RE	LATIO	ONSHIP TO S	SUBJ	IECT												
STEE	BUSINESS/GOVERNMENT NAME									VIC	TIM T	TO SL	JBJECT RELA	TIO	NSHIP											
ARRESTEE	FIRST NAME					ANN	E NAME		CROSTAROSA 6/29/1					ATE OF E /29/19		65										
	gender F	HEIGHT 5'06"		RACE W			THNICI	SPAR	NIC		LIAS / M		1				ALT	NAME	E DES	С.			NTA ? NO AGE 65 MPLEXTION IVE			
	BUILD SLIM			:		LBS	EYE C BLU	OLOR		HAIN BLN	r Color N	Ρ	HYSI	CAL FEATUR	E					-						
	SCARS/MAR		005 (Li																							
	DUI INDICA NONE	TOR			PEAK	(S ENGL	lsh? T N	HREAT O	?		PROB/ NO	ATION	1?	gang afi NO	F?		iex off N O	ENDE		MENTAL NO	HEAL		NO AGE 65 MPLEXTION IVE HOMELESS?			
	IDENTIF	ICATIO	ON											-8												
	DRIVER LICE		0					dl st/ FL	ATE	DL C E	CLASS			ACE OF BIRT			UNTRY S	OF CI	TIZE	NSHIP			G. OTHER/CAPIAS E CODE APT/UNIT # CODE APT/UNIT # NTA ? NO AGE 65 OMPLEXTION DIVE H HOMELESS? NO NO DTHER ID #			
	SOC. SEC. #			INS #			FBI #			FCI	C/NCIC #			OKING #	ING # SPN #			(DOC # OTH			OTHE	R ID	#		
	PERMAN	ENT A	DDRE	SS																						
	STREET # 632						T NAME	E								1,00		5	STREE	T CATE	GORY	CODE	A	PT/UNIT	#	
	CITY SEBASTIA	CITY SEBASTIAN						STA FL	TE	ZIP COI 32958			ADDRESS SO	URC	E											
	PERSON RESIDENCE CODE RESIDENT							PHONE # (772) 333-			5923	E-MAIL														

AGENCY CASE #: 25-0598 REPORT DATE: 04/09/2025

ION	CHARGE # 1	VICTIM PERSON # 2	OFFENSE START DATE 04/09/2025	OFFENSE END DATE 04/09/2025						ENT END DATE 9/2025	
RMATI	JUVENILE RE	FERRAL								1	
INFOR	CHARGE TYP	E CHARGE SEVERITY MISDEMEANOR		E STATUTE .34(2A)				STATUTE CATEGORY CRIMINAL			
ARGE	STATUTE DES DRIV WHILE I	SCRIPTION LC SUSPEND REVOCATION EQ		COUN 1					DOMESTIC VIOLENCE		
E	DRUG ACTIVI	ITY DRUG TYPE	DRUG AMOUNT		BAIL BOND TYPE		BOND	D DATE	BOND AMC \$500.00	DUNT V	VARRANT #

ENFORCEMENT OFFICIAL	FIRST NAME M.	LAST NAME BRANDES		BADGE # 464	RANK OFFICER	SIGNATURE METHOD ELECTRONIC		
	I SWEAR/AFFIRM THE ABOVE ATTACHED STA 04/09/2025 at 16:03	TEMENTS ARE TRUE AND	MENTS ARE TRUE AND CORRECT ON OFFICER SIGNATURE					
AFFIRMING OFFICIAL		BADGE #	AFFIRMING AGENCY	ORI # SIGNATUR	1.			
ËE	SUBSCRIBED AND AFFIRMED TO BEFORE ME ON	AT	BY	-				
AF	WHO IS PERSONALLY KNOWN TO ME OR HAS PROD			A	S IDENTIFICATI	ONLEO/CO (FSS 117.10)		

AGENCY CASE #: 25-0598

REPORT DATE: 04/09/2025

The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just and reasonable grounds to believe that the above named defendant committed the following violation of law: 04/09/2025 14:39 On , at (Specifically include facts constituting cause for arrest.)

On Wednesday April 9, 2025 at approximately 1415 hours, I observed Lisa Crostarosa traveling south on US 1 from the 2000 block in a tan Kia SUV (tag JW868I).

I conducted a computer check of the tag and Lisa, who is the registered owner. The computer check advised Lisa was suspended as of 4/8/25 for failure to pay traffic fines. I was unable to catch up to lisa due to heavy traffic on US 1. I was able to get behind Lisa at the intersection of Layport Drive and Fleming Street, where I conducted a traffic stop. I made contact with Lisa at the driver's door, who began to roll up her window. I order her out of the vehicle and placed her into handcuffs. I advised her she was under arrest. I then checked for double lock and fit.

I read Lisa her Miranda rights, which she advised she understood and was willing to talk to me. I asked her about the previous citations she received and she confirmed she was given notice and had knowledge.

Dispatch confirmed Lisa's license was suspended and notice was provided to her on 3/19/25.

Lisa was placed under arrest and seated in the rear of my patrol vehicle. She requested her dog be released to her roommate, Susan Newman. Susan responded to the scene and picked up the dog.

Officer Keskinen and I conduced an inventory of the vehicle. I located a capsule with an unknown white powder in it. The Capsule was on the driver's floor board. I questioned Lisa about it, she stated it was a vitamin. I was unable to locate a bottle in the vehicle. The capsule was taken and will be sent for testing.

Lisa was then transported to jail for driving on a suspended with knowledge and while on the way she began to advised this was not a real crime. She advised her lawyer was going to take care of it and she plans on renouncing her US citizenship and drive as a US national. She further advised she did not have money to pay the fines, but did not want to hear me explain she could have contacted the courts to set up a payment plan. She continued to become upset and agitated.

The SUV was towed and the pill was entered into evidence for further testing.

AFFIRMING OFFICIAL NAME _____

_____SUBSCRIBED AND AFFIRMED TO BEFORE ME ON_

AFFIRMING OFFICIAL SIGNATURE_

Г

PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT

_ WHO IS A LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OR NOTARY

I swear/affirm the above attached statements are true and correct. OFFICER'S SIGNATURE

P.C. Exists for Charge(s):	YES NO	Judge's Signature	Date
I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME COURT AS REQUIRED BY THIS NO	TICE TO APPEAR, THA	TED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCF T I MAY BE HELD IN CONTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT FOR MY ARR OF GUILT. YOUR SIGNATURE ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIPT OF THE INFORM	RIBED. I UNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD I WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE REST SHALL BE ISSUED. SIGNING THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR IS NOT AN ADMISSION MATION LISTED HEREON.
DEFENDANT/JUVENILE SIGNATURE			PARENT/GUARDIAN SIGNATURE